Consents Decisions and
Applications in Process

The following Resource Consent Decisions have been made since 1 October 2020.

Consent Number
AUT.001916.01.04

AUT.005261.01.02

AUT.005261.02.01

AUT.005261.03.01

AUT.005342.01.02

AUT.005342.02.01

AUT.005342.03.01

AUT.005364.01.02

AUT.005364.04.01

AUT.005364.05.01

AUT.008257.01.02

AUT.008257.03.01

AUT.009302.01.02

AUT.009389.01.02

AUT.025099.01.02 -
AUT.025099.02.02

Consent Holder

Whangarei District
Council — Water
Far North District
Council

Far North District
Council

Far North District
Council

Far North District
Council

D & H Willms
HJ O'Leary

Tinopai Residents &
Ratepayers
Improvement Society
Incorporated

Consent Description

Discharge from Ruakaka Wastewater
Treatment Plant.

Upgrade of structures in the coastal
marine area at Mangungu, Hokianga
Harbour.

Jetty facility in the coastal marine
area at Te Karaka, Hokianga Harbour.
Disturb the coastal marine area for
structures at Te Karaka, Hokianga
Harbour.

Upgrade of coastal structures in the
coastal marine area at Motut,
Hokianga Harbour.

Alter and extend structures in the
coastal marine area at Motut,
Hokianga Harbour.

Disturb the coastal marine area for
structures at Motuti, Hokianga
Harbour.

Upgrade of wharf in the coastal
marine area at Mangunga, Hokianga
Harbour.

Wharf facility in the coastal marine
area at Mangunga, Hokianga
Harbour.

Disturb the coastal marine area for a
wharf facility at Mangunga, Hokianga
Harbour.

Coastal marine area seawall
structure, Hihi Beach, Hihi.
Maintenance of a hard protection
structure in the coastal marine area
at Hihi Beach, Hihi.

Jetty and shed in the coastal marine
area in Waikare Inlet, Bay of Islands.
Boat ramp at Sandy Bay,
Whangaruru.

Mangrove removal at Tinopai.
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Consent Number ‘ Consent Holder ‘

AUT.028589.01.02

AUT.034421.01.02

AUT.038779.01.02
AUT.038779.02.02

AUT.038779.03.01

AUT.040764.01.02

AUT.042100.01.01 -
AUT.042100.09.01

AUT.042101.01.01 -
AUT.042101.02.01

AUT.042172.01.01 -
AUT.042172.02.01

Far North District
Council
R Koridon

Marsden Maritime
Holdings Limited

P D Rae & M D Jago

Paihia Maritime
Properties Limited

SF & L KTaylor

A & V Gardner
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Consent Description

Manage mangroves within a
Mangrove Management Area
identified as “Zone B — Pruning Zone”
at Tinopai.

Animal waste discharge, Pakaraka.

Non MM4 swing mooring 2059 in the
Waikare Inlet, Bay of Islands.

Piles and pontoons at Marsden Bay.
Multi land boat ramp and jetties at
Marsden Bay.

Alter and extend structures at
Marsden Cove.

Commercial water take from a bore
at Cove Road, Mangawhai Heads.
Structures in the coastal marine area
at the Paihia waterfront.

Occupy the coastal marine area for
activities at the Paihia waterfront.
Pontoon facility in the coastal marine
area at the Paihia waterfront.
Discharge sea water to the coastal
marine area from an aquarium at the
Paihia waterfront.

Capital dredging for rock abutment in
the coastal marine area at the Paihia
waterfront.

Maintenance dredging in the coastal
marine area for structures at the
Paihia waterfront.

Deposit dredge material in the
coastal marine area for a beach at
the Paihia waterfront.

Discharge decant water to the
coastal marine area from dredging at
the Paihia waterfront.

Rock abutment (Eastern Abutment)
in the coastal marine area at the
Paihia waterfront.

Surface water take at Pukehuia Road,
Pukehuia.

Surface water take at Pukehuia Road,
Pukehuia.

MM4/MM2 swing mooring in

Te Wahapii Bay, Bay of Islands.

Non MM4 swing mooring 4117 in

Te Wahapii Bay, Bay of Islands.
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Consent Number ‘ Consent Holder ‘

AUT.042177.01.01 -
AUT.042177.03.01

AUT.042184.01.01 -
AUT.042184.02.01

AUT.042187.01.01 -
AUT.042187.02.01

AUT.042189.01.01

AUT.042198.01.01 -
AUT.042198.03.01

AUT.042203.01.01 -
AUT.042203.03.01

AUT.042230.01.01

AUT.042238.01.01

AUT.042245.01.01 -
AUT.042245.03.01

Totara Estate

Developments Limited

Partnership

Whangarei District
Council - Parks

SJ &Y Brannan

Belman Holdings
Limited

Te Runanga o Ngati
Réhia Trust

Kaipara District
Council

Dive! Tutukaka
Limited

Y A & J A Oxton

S W O'Halloran
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Consent Description

Earthworks for Stage 8 subdivision
works at Tikipunga.

Divert stormwater for Stage 8
subdivision works at Tikipunga.
Discharge stormwater for Stage 8
subdivision works at Tikipunga.

New hard protection structures in
the coastal marine area at One Tree
Point, Ruakaka.

Disturb the coastal marine area for
hard protection structures at One
Tree Point, Ruakaka.

MM4 swing mooring 4116 in

Te Wahapi Bay, Bay of Islands.
Occupation of the coastal marine
area for swing mooring 4116 in

Te Wahap Bay, Inner Bay of Islands.
Discharge of commercial treated
sewage to land at Klinac Lane,
Waipapa.

Rewa's Village boardwalk and
associated activities in the coastal
marine area at Kerikeri.

Rewa's Village boardwalk and
associated activities in the coastal
marine area at Kerikeri.

Rewa's Village boardwalk and
associated activities in the coastal
marine area at Kerikeri.

Earthworks for the upgrade of Pouto
Road, Te Kopuru.

Divert stormwater for works
associated with the upgrade of Pouto
Road, Te Kopuru.

Discharge stormwater for works
associated with the upgrade of Pouto
Road, Te Képuru.

Non MM4 commercial swing
mooring 4122 in Oturu Bay,
Tutukaka.

Bore construction for domestic
purposes at Sawyer Road, Mangonui.
Earthworks for site development at
Jack Boyd Drive, Mangawhai Heads.
Discharge stormwater for site
development works at Jack Boyd
Drive, Mangawhai.

A1381723



Consent Number ‘ Consent Holder ‘

AUT.042253.01.01

AUT.042278.01.01

AUT.042279.01.01 -
AUT.042279.05.01

AUT.042282.01.01

AUT.042294.01.01

AUT.042296.01.01

AUT.042297.01.01

AUT.042298.01.01

AUT.042308.01.01

AUT.042309.01.01

AUT.042310.01.01

AUT.042311.01.01

AUT.042313.01.01

AUT.042314.01.01

AUT.042315.01.01

AUT.042316.01.01

AUT.042323.01.01

AUT.042329.01.01

Safari Trust
R Riddle

Far North District
Council

Island View Trustee
Company Limited
Far North District
Council

G J Hayes &

M M Matich

Ross and Kathy Woods
Family Trust

QR Woolley &

C Horton-Woolley
Elbury Holdings
Limited

KSL Limited

G C Wilson &

J R Powell

Pairatahi Trust

Shane Culham Family
Trust

CR & K Hobson

G O & R Andrews

M J & P Yuretich
D& W P Mason

G H Aitken
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Consent Description

Divert stormwater for site
development works at Jack Boyd
Drive, Mangawhai.

New Non MM4 swing mooring 4123
at Moturoa Island, Bay of Islands.
New MM4 swing mooring 4124 in
Whangaruru Harbour.

Earthworks in flood areas at multiple
sites for the Kaitaia water pipe line.
Discharge stormwater for works for
the Kaitaia water pipeline.

Divert stormwater for works for the
Kaitaia water pipeline.

Vegetation clearance for works to
install the Kaitaia water pipeline.
Structures in a natural wetland for
the Kaitaia water pipeline.

Bore construction at Tangaroa Road,
Mangawhai.

Bore construction at Bird Road,
Awanui.

Bore construction at Totara North
Road, Totara North.

Bore construction for irrigation at
Crawford Road, Maungakaramea.
Bore construction at Sommerville
Road, Tangiteroria.

Bore construction for stock use at
Bird Road, Awanui.

Bore construction for irrigation at
Turk Valley Road Houhora.

Bore construction for domestic use at
State Highway 1, Kaitaia.

Bore construction for domestic use at
Pairatahi Road, Kaitaia.

Bore construction for domestic use at
Waterfront Road, Pukenui.

Bore construction for domestic use at
Houhora Heads Road, Houhora.

Bore construction for domestic use at
Kaitaia-Awaroa Road, Kaitaia.

Bore construction for domestic use at
Stratford Drive, Cable Bay.

Bore construction for domestic use at
Christie Close, Pataua North.

Bore construction for domestic use at
Robertson Street, Russell.
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