Consents Decisions and Applications in Process

The following Resource Consent Decisions have been made since 1 October 2020.

Consent Number	Consent Holder	Consent Description
AUT.001916.01.04	Whangarei District Council – Water	Discharge from Ruakākā Wastewater Treatment Plant.
AUT.005261.01.02	Far North District Council	 Upgrade of structures in the coastal marine area at Mangungu, Hokianga Harbour.
AUT.005261.02.01		 Jetty facility in the coastal marine area at Te Karaka, Hokianga Harbour.
AUT.005261.03.01		 Disturb the coastal marine area for structures at Te Karaka, Hokianga Harbour.
AUT.005342.01.02	Far North District Council	 Upgrade of coastal structures in the coastal marine area at Motutī, Hokianga Harbour.
AUT.005342.02.01		 Alter and extend structures in the coastal marine area at Motutī, Hokianga Harbour.
AUT.005342.03.01		 Disturb the coastal marine area for structures at Motutī, Hokianga Harbour.
AUT.005364.01.02	Far North District Council	 Upgrade of wharf in the coastal marine area at Mangunga, Hokianga Harbour.
AUT.005364.04.01		 Wharf facility in the coastal marine area at Mangunga, Hokianga Harbour.
AUT.005364.05.01		 Disturb the coastal marine area for a wharf facility at Mangunga, Hokianga Harbour.
AUT.008257.01.02	Far North District Council	 Coastal marine area seawall structure, Hihi Beach, Hihi.
AUT.008257.03.01		 Maintenance of a hard protection structure in the coastal marine area at Hihi Beach, Hihi.
AUT.009302.01.02	D & H Willms	Jetty and shed in the coastal marine area in Waikare Inlet, Bay of Islands.
AUT.009389.01.02	H J O'Leary	Boat ramp at Sandy Bay, Whangaruru.
AUT.025099.01.02 – AUT.025099.02.02	Tinopai Residents & Ratepayers Improvement Society Incorporated	Mangrove removal at Tinopai.

Consent Number	Consent Holder	Consent Description
AUT.028589.01.02	Far North District Council	 Manage mangroves within a Mangrove Management Area identified as "Zone B – Pruning Zone" at Tinopai. Animal waste discharge, Pākaraka.
AUT.034421.01.02	R Koridon	Non MM4 swing mooring 2059 in the Waikare Inlet, Bay of Islands.
AUT.038779.01.02 AUT.038779.02.02 AUT.038779.03.01	Marsden Maritime Holdings Limited	 Piles and pontoons at Marsden Bay. Multi land boat ramp and jetties at Marsden Bay. Alter and extend structures at
AUT.040764.01.02	P D Rae & M D Jago	Marsden Cove. Commercial water take from a bore at Cove Road, Mangawhai Heads.
AUT.042100.01.01 – AUT.042100.09.01	Paihia Maritime Properties Limited	 Structures in the coastal marine area at the Paihia waterfront. Occupy the coastal marine area for activities at the Paihia waterfront. Pontoon facility in the coastal marine area at the Paihia waterfront. Discharge sea water to the coastal marine area from an aquarium at the Paihia waterfront. Capital dredging for rock abutment in the coastal marine area at the Paihia waterfront. Maintenance dredging in the coastal marine area for structures at the Paihia waterfront. Deposit dredge material in the coastal marine area for a beach at the Paihia waterfront. Discharge decant water to the coastal marine area from dredging at the Paihia waterfront. Rock abutment (Eastern Abutment) in the coastal marine area at the Paihia waterfront.
AUT.042101.01.01 – AUT.042101.02.01	S F & L K Taylor	Surface water take at Pukehuia Road, Pukehuia.Surface water take at Pukehuia Road,
AUT.042172.01.01 – AUT.042172.02.01	A & V Gardner	 Pukehuia. MM4/MM2 swing mooring in Te Wahapū Bay, Bay of Islands. Non MM4 swing mooring 4117 in Te Wahapū Bay, Bay of Islands.

Consent Number	Consent Holder	Consent Description
AUT.042177.01.01 – AUT.042177.03.01	Totara Estate Developments Limited Partnership	 Earthworks for Stage 8 subdivision works at Tikipunga. Divert stormwater for Stage 8 subdivision works at Tikipunga. Discharge stormwater for Stage 8 subdivision works at Tikipunga.
AUT.042184.01.01 – AUT.042184.02.01	Whangarei District Council - Parks	 New hard protection structures in the coastal marine area at One Tree Point, Ruakākā. Disturb the coastal marine area for hard protection structures at One Tree Point, Ruakākā.
AUT.042187.01.01 – AUT.042187.02.01	S J & Y Brannan	 MM4 swing mooring 4116 in Te Wahapū Bay, Bay of Islands. Occupation of the coastal marine area for swing mooring 4116 in Te Wahapū Bay, Inner Bay of Islands.
AUT.042189.01.01	Belman Holdings Limited	Discharge of commercial treated sewage to land at Klinac Lane, Waipapa.
AUT.042198.01.01 – AUT.042198.03.01	Te Rūnanga o Ngāti Rēhia Trust	 Rewa's Village boardwalk and associated activities in the coastal marine area at Kerikeri. Rewa's Village boardwalk and associated activities in the coastal marine area at Kerikeri. Rewa's Village boardwalk and associated activities in the coastal marine area at Kerikeri.
AUT.042203.01.01 – AUT.042203.03.01	Kaipara District Council	 Earthworks for the upgrade of Poutō Road, Te Kōpuru. Divert stormwater for works associated with the upgrade of Poutō Road, Te Kōpuru. Discharge stormwater for works associated with the upgrade of Poutō Road, Te Kōpuru.
AUT.042230.01.01	Dive! Tutukaka Limited	Non MM4 commercial swing mooring 4122 in Oturu Bay, Tutukaka.
AUT.042238.01.01	Y A & J A Oxton	Bore construction for domestic purposes at Sawyer Road, Mangonui.
AUT.042245.01.01 – AUT.042245.03.01	S W O'Halloran	 Earthworks for site development at Jack Boyd Drive, Mangawhai Heads. Discharge stormwater for site development works at Jack Boyd Drive, Mangawhai.

Consent Number	Consent Holder	Consent Description
		 Divert stormwater for site development works at Jack Boyd Drive, Mangawhai.
AUT.042253.01.01	Safari Trust	New Non MM4 swing mooring 4123 at Moturoa Island, Bay of Islands.
AUT.042278.01.01	R Riddle	New MM4 swing mooring 4124 in Whangaruru Harbour.
AUT.042279.01.01 – AUT.042279.05.01	Far North District Council	 Earthworks in flood areas at multiple sites for the Kaitāia water pipe line. Discharge stormwater for works for the Kaitāia water pipeline. Divert stormwater for works for the Kaitāia water pipeline. Vegetation clearance for works to install the Kaitāia water pipeline. Structures in a natural wetland for the Kaitāia water pipeline.
AUT.042282.01.01	Island View Trustee Company Limited	Bore construction at Tangaroa Road, Mangawhai.
AUT.042294.01.01	Far North District Council	Bore construction at Bird Road, Awanui.
AUT.042296.01.01	G J Hayes & M M Matich	Bore construction at Totara North Road, Totara North.
AUT.042297.01.01	Ross and Kathy Woods Family Trust	Bore construction for irrigation at Crawford Road, Maungakaramea.
AUT.042298.01.01	Q R Woolley & C Horton-Woolley	Bore construction at Sommerville Road, Tangiterōria.
AUT.042308.01.01	Elbury Holdings Limited	Bore construction for stock use at Bird Road, Awanui.
AUT.042309.01.01	KSL Limited	Bore construction for irrigation at Turk Valley Road Houhora.
AUT.042310.01.01	G C Wilson & J R Powell	Bore construction for domestic use at State Highway 1, Kaitāia.
AUT.042311.01.01	Pairatahi Trust	Bore construction for domestic use at Pairatahi Road, Kaitāia.
AUT.042313.01.01	Shane Culham Family Trust	Bore construction for domestic use at Waterfront Road, Pukenui.
AUT.042314.01.01	C R & K Hobson	Bore construction for domestic use at Houhora Heads Road, Houhora.
AUT.042315.01.01	G O & R Andrews	Bore construction for domestic use at Kaitāia-Awaroa Road, Kaitāia.
AUT.042316.01.01	M J & P Yuretich	Bore construction for domestic use at Stratford Drive, Cable Bay.
AUT.042323.01.01	D I & W P Mason	Bore construction for domestic use at Christie Close, Pātaua North.
AUT.042329.01.01	G H Aitken	Bore construction for domestic use at Robertson Street, Russell.